
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 28, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-3 6-0 2-2 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 6-0 2-2 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

25 Wright, McKinley 12-12 378 31.5 61-120  . 5 0 8 7-30  . 2 3 3 36-48  . 7 5 0 14 53 67 5.6 21 0 69 43 1 17 165 13.8
23 Siewert, Lucas 12-12 304 25.3 55-101  . 5 4 5 20-41  . 4 8 8 23-31  . 7 4 2 12 50 62 5.2 36 0 14 24 6 4 153 12.8
01 Bey, Tyler 12-12 294 24.5 52-92  . 5 6 5 4-16  . 2 5 0 32-42  . 7 6 2 24 85 109 9.1 26 1 5 24 21 14 140 11.7
21 Battey, Evan 12-1 253 21.1 34-77  . 4 4 2 3-14  . 2 1 4 33-47  . 7 0 2 25 27 52 4.3 33 0 13 9 5 7 104 8.7
00 Gatling, Shane 12-12 257 21.4 28-80  . 3 5 0 13-43  . 3 0 2 29-37  . 7 8 4 2 16 18 1.5 15 0 12 11 5 12 98 8.2
13 Wright, Namon 12-0 214 17.8 28-61  . 4 5 9 13-32  . 4 0 6 25-30  . 8 3 3 5 33 38 3.2 13 0 12 9 3 6 94 7.8
05 Schwartz, D'Shawn 11-11 257 23.4 29-70  . 4 1 4 7-28  . 2 5 0 12-16  . 7 5 0 9 30 39 3.5 21 1 6 14 2 4 77 7.0
02 Kountz, Daylen 12-0 130 10.8 22-39  . 5 6 4 7-12  . 5 8 3 11-22  . 5 0 0 0 13 13 1.1 13 0 14 8 1 3 62 5.2
14 Brown, Deleon 9-0 190 21.1 12-37  . 3 2 4 6-20  . 3 0 0 7-12  . 5 8 3 2 9 11 1.2 17 0 7 9 1 4 37 4.1
24 Parquet, Eli 10-0 73 7.3 6-16  . 3 7 5 4-11  . 3 6 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 0.6 6 0 2 3 2 1 16 1.6
10 Strating, Alexander 10-0 62 6.2 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 5 7 12 1.2 9 0 2 3 1 0 10 1.0
12 Martinka, AJ 3-0 5 1.7 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
34 Ersek, Benan 3-0 4 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 McQuade, Aidan 3-0 4 1.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 23 15 38 8
Total.......... 12 2425 330-702  . 4 7 0 84-248  . 3 3 9 212-295  . 7 1 9 125 345 470 39.2 214 2 156 168 48 72 956 79.7
Opponents...... 12 2425 298-706  . 4 2 2 84-268  . 3 1 3 141-216  . 6 5 3 100 283 383 31.9 263 9 111 172 25 78 821 68.4

TEAM STATISTICS COLO OPP
SCORING 956 821
  Points per game 79.7 68.4
  Scoring margin +11.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 330-702 298-706
  Field goal pct  . 4 7 0  . 4 2 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 84-248 84-268
  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 9  . 3 1 3
  3-pt FG made per game 7.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-295 141-216
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 9  . 6 5 3
  F-Throws made per game 17.7 11.8
REBOUNDS 470 383
  Rebounds per game 39.2 31.9
  Rebounding margin +7.3 -
ASSISTS 156 111
  Assists per game 13.0 9.3
TURNOVERS 168 172
  Turnovers per game 14.0 14.3
  Turnover margin +0.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 72 78
  Steals per game 6.0 6.5
BLOCKS 48 25
  Blocks per game 4.0 2.1
ATTENDANCE 38591 32599
  Home games-Avg/Game 6-6432 4-5214
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-5872

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Colorado 408 542 6 956
Opponents 378 429 14 821

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/13/18 DRAKE W 100-71 5695
11/16/18 OMAHA W 79-75 5720
11/20/18 at San Diego  L 64-70 1880
11/24/18 at Air Force W 93-56 2704
11/28/18 PORTLAND W 93-69 5550
12/01/18 COLORADO ST. W 86-80 7887
12/04/18 SOUTH DAKOTA W 82-58 6462
12/08/18 UIC W 84-72 7277
12/11/18 at New Mexico W 78-75 10800

^ 12/22/18 vs Indiana State  L 67-72 6049
^ 12/23/18 at Hawai'i  L o t 62-70 5470
^ 12/25/18 vs Charlotte W 68-53 5696

* = Pac-12 Conference game
^ = Diamond Head Classic (Honolulu, Hawai'i)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Colorado Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Dec 25, 2018)

All games

00 01 02 05 10 12 13

Opponent Date Score GATLING,SH BEY,TYLER KOUNTZ,DAY SCHWARTZ,D STRATING,A MARTINKA,A WRIGHT,NAM

DRAKE 11/13/18 100-71 W  1 2 - 4 - 2  9 - 1 4 - 1  9 - 3 - 4 DNP  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 5 - 8 - 0
OMAHA 11/16/18 79-75 W  4 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 5 - 7 - 0  1 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 3
at San Diego 11/20/18 64-70 L  8 - 1 - 0  6 - 8 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 - 0
at Air Force 11/24/18 93-56 W  8 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 1  3 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 2
PORTLAND 11/28/18 93-69 W  1 1 - 1 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 0  3 - 1 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 7 - 0
COLORADO ST. 12/01/18 86-80 W  1 3 - 1 - 1  2 3 - 1 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  4 - 1 - 1
SOUTH DAKOTA 12/04/18 82-58 W  1 1 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 0
UIC 12/08/18 84-72 W  1 2 - 1 - 2  1 5 - 1 5 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 0 - 0
at New Mexico 12/11/18 78-75 W  5 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 1 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  3 - 6 - 1  2 - 0 - 1 DNP  8 - 2 - 2
vs Indiana State 12/22/18 67-72 L  1 0 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 1 3 - 0  5 - 0 - 0  5 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 2 - 1
at Hawai'i 12/23/18 62-70 L  1 - 3 - 0  3 - 1 0 - 1  5 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 0
vs Charlotte 12/25/18 68-53 W  3 - 2 - 2  8 - 6 - 2  1 2 - 2 - 1  9 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 3 - 3

14 21 23 24 25 33 34

Opponent Date Score BROWN,DELE BATTEY,EVA SIEWERT,LU PARQUET,EL WRIGHT,MCK MCQUADE,AI ERSEK,BENA

DRAKE 11/13/18 100-71 W DNP  8 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 1  5 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
OMAHA 11/16/18 79-75 W  3 - 1 - 2  0 - 6 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 5 DNP DNP
at San Diego 11/20/18 64-70 L  5 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 1  7 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 6 DNP DNP
at Air Force 11/24/18 93-56 W  7 - 2 - 0  9 - 4 - 2  1 7 - 8 - 2  6 - 2 - 2  5 - 6 - 5 DNP DNP
PORTLAND 11/28/18 93-69 W  5 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 1  1 8 - 1 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  2 2 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
COLORADO ST. 12/01/18 86-80 W  2 - 0 - 1  7 - 5 - 2  1 6 - 1 0 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 7 - 1 1 DNP DNP
SOUTH DAKOTA 12/04/18 82-58 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 4 - 4  4 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
UIC 12/08/18 84-72 W  4 - 3 - 0  7 - 3 - 0  8 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 6 - 9 DNP DNP
at New Mexico 12/11/18 78-75 W  8 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 9 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 8 - 3 DNP DNP
vs Indiana State 12/22/18 67-72 L  3 - 0 - 1  8 - 3 - 1  8 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 5 DNP DNP
at Hawai'i 12/23/18 62-70 L DNP  8 - 5 - 1  1 9 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 8 - 5 DNP DNP
vs Charlotte 12/25/18 68-53 W DNP  5 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 5 - 5 DNP DNP



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Colorado Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 25, 2018)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

DRAKE 11/13/18 100-71  W 33-56  . 5 8 9 10-22  . 4 5 5 24-37  . 6 4 9 8 36 44 44.0 17 15 12 5 5 100 100.0
OMAHA 11/16/18 79-75  W 26-55  . 4 7 3 8-21  . 3 8 1 19-23  . 8 2 6 11 25 36 40.0 13 13 16 6 4 79 89.5
at San Diego 11/20/18 64-70  L 24-57  . 4 2 1 7-19  . 3 6 8 9-15  . 6 0 0 10 25 35 38.3 25 13 14 7 6 64 81.0
at Air Force 11/24/18 93-56  W 34-58  . 5 8 6 14-29  . 4 8 3 11-18  . 6 1 1 8 36 44 39.8 21 18 16 3 8 93 84.0
PORTLAND 11/28/18 93-69  W 31-63  . 4 9 2 8-22  . 3 6 4 23-30  . 7 6 7 11 33 44 40.6 13 11 13 2 8 93 85.8
COLORADO ST. 12/01/18 86-80  W 33-70  . 4 7 1 6-21  . 2 8 6 14-18  . 7 7 8 12 28 40 40.5 15 17 8 2 2 86 85.8
SOUTH DAKOTA 12/04/18 82-58  W 26-54  . 4 8 1 5-16  . 3 1 3 25-30  . 8 3 3 11 30 41 40.6 23 13 13 1 8 82 85.3
UIC 12/08/18 84-72  W 27-60  . 4 5 0 5-19  . 2 6 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 14 22 36 40.0 17 13 16 1 9 84 85.1
at New Mexico 12/11/18 78-75  W 26-62  . 4 1 9 5-19  . 2 6 3 21-32  . 6 5 6 14 37 51 41.2 18 10 13 6 5 78 84.3
vs Indiana State 12/22/18 67-72  L 25-52  . 4 8 1 5-18  . 2 7 8 12-19  . 6 3 2 7 25 32 40.3 15 10 19 9 6 67 82.6
at Hawai'i 12/23/18 62-70 Lot 21-62  . 3 3 9 4-22  . 1 8 2 16-24  . 6 6 7 9 26 35 39.8 20 8 13 4 5 62 80.7
vs Charlotte 12/25/18 68-53  W 24-53  . 4 5 3 7-20  . 3 5 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 10 22 32 39.2 17 15 15 2 6 68 79.7
Colorado 956 330-702  . 4 7 0 84-248  . 3 3 9 212-295  . 7 1 9 125 345 470 39.2 214 156 168 48 72 956 79.7

Opponents 821 298-706  . 4 2 2 84-268  . 3 1 3 141-216  . 6 5 3 100 283 383 31.9 263 111 172 25 78 821 68.4

Games played: 12
Points/game: 79.7
FG Pct: 47.0
3FG Pct: 33.9
FT Pct: 71.9

Rebounds/game: 39.2
Assists/game: 13.0
Turnovers/game: 14.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 6.0
Blocks/game: 4.0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Colorado Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 25, 2018)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
DRAKE 45/34 55/37 100-71 +29 33-56/24-62 .589/.387 10-22/11-37 .455/.297 24-37/12-21 .649/.571 44/29 +15 15/14 12/13 5/2 5/5 17/26
OMAHA 33/29 46/46 79-75 +4 26-55/29-61 .473/.475 8-21/9-22 .381/.409 19-23/8-12 .826/.667 36/27 +9 13/7 16/10 6/2 4/7 13/22
San Diego 30/35 34/35 64-70 (6) 24-57/22-60 .421/.367 7-19/8-25 .368/.320 9-15/18-21 .600/.857 35/41 (6) 13/11 14/14 7/4 6/3 25/18
Air Force 36/26 57/30 93-56 +37 34-58/20-54 .586/.370 14-29/1-13 .483/.077 11-18/15-28 .611/.536 44/25 +19 18/3 16/13 3/1 8/6 21/17
PORTLAND 39/36 54/33 93-69 +24 31-63/27-63 .492/.429 8-22/6-22 .364/.273 23-30/9-13 .767/.692 44/26 +18 11/10 13/17 2/3 8/9 13/25
COLORADO ST. 29/32 57/48 86-80 +6 33-70/30-58 .471/.517 6-21/10-23 .286/.435 14-18/10-16 .778/.625 40/29 +11 17/11 8/12 2/1 2/6 15/21
SOUTH DAKOTA 41/28 41/30 82-58 +24 26-54/19-56 .481/.339 5-16/4-23 .313/.174 25-30/16-27 .833/.593 41/33 +8 13/4 13/13 1/1 8/6 23/23
UIC 34/29 50/43 84-72 +12 27-60/30-53 .450/.566 5-19/6-16 .263/.375 25-33/6-10 .758/.600 36/28 +8 13/6 16/24 1/0 9/7 17/28
New Mexico 34/43 44/32 78-75 +3 26-62/29-70 .419/.414 5-19/10-25 .263/.400 21-32/7-14 .656/.500 51/38 +13 10/14 13/9 6/3 5/7 18/25
Indiana State 28/36 39/36 67-72 (5) 25-52/28-63 .481/.444 5-18/9-16 .278/.563 12-19/7-9 .632/.778 32/34 (2) 10/13 19/15 9/2 6/9 15/21
Hawai'i 24/24 32/32 62-70 (8) 21-62/22-61 .339/.361 4-22/9-30 .182/.300 16-24/17-25 .667/.680 35/48 (13) 8/12 13/17 4/2 5/6 20/23
Charlotte 35/26 33/27 68-53 +15 24-53/18-45 .453/.400 7-20/1-16 .350/.063 13-16/16-20 .813/.800 32/25 +7 15/6 15/15 2/4 6/7 17/14

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


